February 2011 Doc ID 15277 Rev 1 1/13
AN2863
Application note
Smart inductive proximity switch with SPT01-335DEE
1 Introduction
The STEVAL-IFS006V2 demonstration board shows an inductive proximity switch based on
the principle of metal body detection using the eddy current effect on the HF losses of
a coil. It consists of a single transistor HF oscillator, a ST7LITEUS5 microcontroller, an

3.2 ICC connector
The board ICC connector offers in-circuit programming and in-circuit debugging capabilities
and therefore simplifies the firmware development. More information about ST7
development tools is available at www.st.com/mcu.
Figure 3. Initial configuration
Sensor circuit description AN2863
8/13 Doc ID 15277 Rev 1
Figure 4. Application schematic
AN2863 Sensor circuit description
Doc ID 15277 Rev 1 9/13
Table 1. Bill of material
Reference Value Description Quantity Supplier Order code
U1 TDE1708DFT Intelligent power switch 1 STMicroelectronics™ TDE1708DFT
U2 ST7LITEUS5 8-bit MCU 1 STMicroelectronics ST7FLITEUS5U3
U3 SPT01-335DEE Triple Transil array 1 STMicroelectronics SPT01-335DEE
C1, C3, C11 10 nF Capacitor 3 EPCOS B37931A5103K0
C2 100 nF Capacitor 1 EPCOS B37941A5104K0
C4, C5 100 nF Capacitor 2 EPCOS B37931K0104K0
C6 10 µF / 6.3 V Polarized capacitor 1
C7 10 nF Capacitor 1 EPCOS B37941A1103K0
C8, C13 1.5 nF Capacitor 2 EPCOS B37931A5152K0
C9 100 pF Capacitor 1 EPCOS B37930A5101J0
C10 47 pF Capacitor 1 EPCOS B37930A5470J0
C12 470 pF Capacitor 1 EPCOS B37930A5471J0
D1 Status LED LED 1
D2 Diag. LED LED 1
D3 BAS69-04W
Schottky barrier double